To
M/s Bharti Hexacom Ltd,
Airtel Centre, Plot No, 16,
Udyog Vihar, Phase- IV,
Gurugram, Haryana-122 015,
Subjeqt: Amendment regarding . clause

USOF/Aspirational Districts/ 1/Rajasthan/2020 da

Bharti

identified uncovered villages in Aspir

DDG(SP)/USOF/2021/PBG-USOFProjects
GOVT. OF INDIA /HRT FIHT

Ministry of Communications/®a% #IraT
Department Of Telecommunications/gTHaR fsmr

Universal Service Obligation Fund/Gr&si\fe dar aiftee Sifr
Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi ~ 110001

Dated: 15t March, 2022

No. 7.3.1 of Agreement No.

ted 22/03/2021 with M/s

Hexacom Limited (BHL) for “Provision of 4G based Mobile Services in

ational Districts in the state of Rajasthan.”

1. The request of M/s BHL for reduction of PBG from existing 5% to 3%
of the 502 Aspirational District scheme has been considered and the a

in respect
pproval of

competent authority is hereby conveyed for amendment of clause no. 7.3.1 of the

Agreement No. USOF/Aspirational Districts

/1/Rajasthan/2020 dated 22/03/2021 as

below: ) _

S. No. Existing clause Amended clause

1 Section-VII, Financial Conditions Section-VII, Financial Conditions
7.3  Bank Guarantees 7.3  Bank Guarantees
7.31. The USPs shall submit a | 7.3.1. The USPs shall submit a
Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) | Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG)
to Administrator USOF in the | to Administrator USOF in the |

prescribed proforma valid for 6
months beyond the validity of
Agreement, from any scheduled bank
in India. The amount of performance
bank guarantee shall be equivalent to
5% of total subsidy amount payable
to the USP for the entire bidding unit
(Bihar), as specified in tender, for
which work has been awarded to the
USP. The PBG must be submitted
within Fifteen days of issue of letter
of intent and before signing of the

Agreement.

prescribed proforma valid for 6
months beyond the validify of
Agreement, from any scheduled bank
in India. The amount of performance
bank guarantee shall be equivalent to
3% of total subsidy amount payable
to the USP for the entire bidding unit
(Bihar), as specified in tender, for
which work has been awarded to the
USP. The PBG must be submitted
within Fifteen days of issue of letter
of intent and before signing of the
Agreement.




No.: 30-164/2018-USOF-LWE-I1/Pt (1)
Government of India
Department of Telecommunications
Office of Administrator, USO Fund
Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110 001

sedokdor

CORRIGENDUM
Dated: 17/05/2022

Subject: Corrigendum regarding amendment in clause No. 7.3.1 of Agreement No.
USOF/Aspirational Districts/1/Rajasthan/2020 dated 22-03-2021 signed with
M/s Bharti Hexacom Limited (BHL) for provision of 4G based Mobile Services in
identified uncovered villages in Aspirational Districts in the state of Rajasthan.

An amendment dated 15-03-2022 regarding reduction of PBG from existing 5% to
3% was issued in the Agreement No.USOF/Aspirational Districts/1/Rajasthan/2020
dated 22/03/2021 signed with M/s Bharti Hexacom Limited (BHL) for “Provision of 4G
based Mobile Services in identified uncovered villages in Aspirational Districts in the
state of Rajasthan. '

2 The Bidding Unit name in amendment letter dated 15-03-2022 at Sl. No.1 in both
Existing Clause and Amended Clause columns has been mentioned as Bihar instead of
Rajasthan.

3. It is hereby conveyed that the Bidding Unit name in both Existing Clause and
Amended clause may be read as Rajasthan instead of Bihar.

Room No. 1007, Sanchar Bhawan,



